HAL Id: hal-03100285
Submitted on 21 Jan 2021
HAL is a multi-disciplinary open access
archive for the deposit and dissemination of sci-
entific research documents, whether they are pub-
lished or not. The documents may come from
teaching and research institutions in France or

1502.
10. E. Dekker, P. J. Tanis, J. L. A. Vleugels, P. M. Kasi and M. B.
Wallace, The Lancet, 2019, 394, 1467-1480.
11. S. M. Wilhelm, J. Dumas, L. Adnane, M. Lynch, C. A. Carter, G.
Schütz, K.-H. Thierauch and D. Zopf, Int. J. Cancer, 2011, 129, 245-
255.
12. B. S., R. J. and D. A., Gastrointestinal Cancer: Targets and
Therapy, 2014, 4, 1-10.
13. H. Arai, F. Battaglin, J. Wang, J. H. Lo, S. Soni, W. Zhang and H.-J.
Lenz, Cancer Treatment Reviews, 2019, 81, 101912.
14. Y. Liu and N. S. Gray, Nature Chemical Biology, 2006, 2, 358-364.
15. R. Roskoski, Pharmacol. Res., 2016, 103, 26-48.
16. C. J. W. W. F. Zhu, S. Xu, W. Li, H. H. Fang, Z. C. Chen, X. H. Tu, P.
W. Zheng, Advanced Materials Research, 2014, 989-994, 1048-
1051.
17. B. R. Stockwell, S. J. Dixon and R. Skouta. WO2015051149, 2015.
18. A. T. Wecksler, S. H. Hwang, J.-Y. Liu, H. I. Wettersten, C.
Morisseau, J. Wu, R. H. Weiss and B. D. Hammock, Cancer
Chemotherapy and Pharmacology, 2015, 75, 161-171.
19. M. Qin, S. Yan, L. Wang, H. Zhang, Y. Zhao, S. Wu, D. Wu and P.

W. Erb, F. Chevallier, T. Roisnel, V. Dorcet, Z. Fajloun, J. Vidal and
F. Mongin, Eur. J. Org. Chem., 2019, 2019, 5302-5312.
62. N. M. Brikci-Nigassa, L. Nauton, P. Moreau, O. Mongin, R. Duval,
L. Picot, V. Thiéry, M. Souab, S. Ruchaud, S. Bach, R. Le Guevel, G.
Bentabed-Ababsa, W. Erb, T. Roisnel, V. Dorcet and F. Mongin,
Bioorg. Chem., 2020, 94, 103347.
63. F. Lassagne, C. Duguépéroux, C. Roca, C. Perez, A. Martinez, B.
Baratte, T. Robert, S. Ruchaud, S. Bach, W. Erb, T. Roisnel and F.
Mongin, Org. Biomol. Chem, 2020, 18, 154-162.
64. N. A. Meanwell, J. Med. Chem., 2011, 54, 2529-2591.
65. U. Grädler, D. Schwarz, M. Blaesse, B. Leuthner, T. L. Johnson, F.
Bernard, X. Jiang, A. Marx, M. Gilardone, H. Lemoine, D. Roche
and C. Jorand-Lebrun, Bioorg. Med. Chem. Lett., 2019, 29,
126717.
66. H.-P. Buchstaller, M. Wiesner, F. Zenke, C. Amendt, M. Grell and
C. Sirrenberg. WO2004085399, 2004.
67. A. C. Dar, R. L. Cagan, A. P. Scopton and M. Sonoshita.
WO2018035346, 2018.
68. L.-M. Wang, B.-Q. Du, D.-Z. Zuo, M.-K. Cheng, M. Zhao, S.-J. Zhao,
X. Zhai and P. Gong, Res. Chem. Intermed., 2016, 42, 3209-3218.
69. D. Bankston, J. Dumas, R. Natero, B. Riedl, M.-K. Monahan and R.
Sibley, Org. Process Res. Dev., 2002, 6, 777-781.
70. R. Filler and H. Novar, J. Org. Chem., 1961, 26, 2707-2710.
71. C. Zhang, X. Tan, J. Feng, N. Ding, Y. Li, Z. Jin, Q. Meng, X. Liu and
C. Hu, Molecules, 2019, 24, 2108.
72. H. Liu, C. S. Tomooka, S. L. Xu, B. R. Yerxa, R. S. Sullivan, Y. Xiong
and H. W. Moore, Organic Syntheses, 1999, 76, 189.
73. A.-M. Liberatore, D. Pons, D. Bigg, G. Prevost and M.-C. Brezak
Panetier. WO2009034258, 2009.
74. W. Erb, G. Levanen, T. Roisnel and V. Dorcet, New J. Chem., 2018,
42, 3808-3818.
75. L. Zhenteng, S. Lili and C. Zhicheng. CN108997209, 2018.
76. A. Kumar, N. Kumar, R. Sharma, G. Bhargava and D. Mahajan, J.
Org. Chem., 2019, 84, 11323-11334.
77. C. L. Beck, S. A. Berg and A. H. Winter, Org. Biomol. Chem, 2013,
11, 5827-5835.
78. S. Song, L. Qiang and H. Xiaolong. CN105330600, 2016.
79. P. Srinivas, S. Prabhakar, F. Chevallier, E. Nassar, W. Erb, V.
Dorcet, V. Jouikov, P. Radha Krishna and F. Mongin, New J.
Chem., 2016, 40, 9441-9447.
80. R. Sanders and U. T. Mueller-Westerhoff, J. Organomet. Chem.,
1996, 512, 219-224.
81. J. W. Huffman, L. H. Keith and R. L. Asbury, J. Org. Chem., 1965,
30, 1600-1604.
82. For an alternative protocol, see ESI.
83. M. Patra, G. Gasser, M. Wenzel, K. Merz, J. E. Bandow and N.
Metzler-Nolte, Organometallics, 2012, 31, 5760-5771.
84. S. Imstepf, V. Pierroz, R. Rubbiani, M. Felber, T. Fox, G. Gasser
and R. Alberto, Angew. Chem. Int. Ed., 2016, 55, 2792-2795.
85. W. Mederski, U. Emde, G. Barnickel, F. Zenke, H. Greiner and F.
Stieber. WO2007014608, 2007.
86. Q. Zhang, Z. Xia, M. J. Mitten, L. M. Lasko, V. Klinghofer, J. Bouska,
E. F. Johnson, T. D. Penning, Y. Luo, V. L. Giranda, A. R.
Shoemaker, K. D. Stewart, S. W. Djuric and A. Vasudevan, Bioorg.
Med. Chem. Lett., 2012, 22, 7615-7622.